

17 North Second Street 12th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 717-731-1970 Main 717-731-1985 Main Fax www.postschell.com

Christopher T. Wright

cwright@postschell.com 717-612-6013 Direct 717-731-1985 Direct Fax File #: 157125

May 6, 2014

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor North P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Proposed Transmission Service Charge (TSC)

Reconciliation for the 12 Months Ended November 30, 2010

Docket No. M-2010-2213754

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Transmission Service Charge Effective June 1, 2011 - Docket No. M-2011-2239805

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing is the Notice of Appearance of Christopher T. Wright, Esquire and Withdrawal of Appearance of Andrew S. Tubbs, Esquire as counsel for PPL Electric Utilities Corporation in the above-referenced proceeding. Copies will be provided as indicated on the certificate of service.

Respectfully submitted,

Christopher T. Wright

CTW/jl Enclosures

ce: Honorable Susan D. Colwell

Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Proposed

Transmission Service Charge (TSC)

Reconciliation for the 12 Months Ended : Docket No. M-2010-2213754

November 30, 2010

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation :

Transmission Service Charge Effective June 1, : Docket No. M-2011-2239805

2011

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of Christopher T. Wright, Esquire, on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric") in the above-captioned proceeding.

In addition, please withdraw the appearance of Andrew S. Tubbs, Esquire, as counsel for PPL Electric in the above-referenced proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

Christopher T. Wright (ID # 203412)

Post & Schell, P.C. 17 North Second Street

12th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601

Phone: 717-731-1970 Fax: 717-731-1985

E-mail: <u>cwright@postschell.com</u>

Date: May 6, 2014 Attorneys for PPL Electric Utilities Corporation

2010 NAY -6 PM 3: 42

Of Counsel:

Post & Schell, P.C.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Docket Nos. M-2010-2213754 & M-2011-2239805

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL & FIRST CLASS MAIL

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 100 Pine Street P.O. Box 1166 Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166

Aron Beatty, Esquire Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Elizabeth Rose Triscari Esquire Office of Small Business Advocate 300 North Second Street, Suite 1102 Harrisburg, PA 17101

Date: May 6, 2014

RECEIVED

Christopher T. Wright